Form Number
CON3663414
CON3623815
CON3678752
AMEND3229459-011
AMEND3110503-006
AMEND3095934-004
CON3680373
CON3657386
AMEND3503178-002
CON3680581
CON3659555
CON3682302
CON3679104
CON3663790
CON2763738
CON3672839
AMEND3543472-001
CON614144
AMEND2653797-004
AMEND3279337-002
CON3683244
AMEND3660443-001
AMEND2816778-020
CON3688860
AMEND2309417-003
AMEND3354986-003
AMEND2972543-001
AMEND2792563-002
CON3684936
CON3685347
CON3661187
CON3685259
CON3680440
CON3671096
AMEND3222394-004
CON3684598
CON3660049
CON3518452
AMEND3498058-018
AMEND3498058-012
AMEND3229467-004
AMEND3229466-001
AMEND3229463-001
AMEND3229462-001
AMEND3229461-002
AMEND3229460-003
AMEND3110512-002
AMEND3110511-002
AMEND3110510-001
AMEND3110509-001
AMEND3110508-003
AMEND3110507-003

Contract Code
E24-12690
024-12104
E25-12863
N22-09403-A11
N22-09003-A06
N22-08903-A04
E25-12928
E25-12582
R23-10909-A02
R25-12940
E25-12616
N25-12985
E25-12908
025-12698
P20-08088-R01
$25-12786
S$24-11380-A01
P20-01269
E20-07652-A04
E22-09631-A02
$25-13000
E25-12638-A01
R21-08290-A00
$25-13066
R19-06093-A03
E22-09900-A03
E21-08590-R01-A01
E21-08163-A02
E25-13027
E25-13036
R25-12658
$25-13033
E25-12931
E25-12766
R22-09360-A04
R25-13023
E25-12634
E23-11023
E23-10839-A18
E23-10839-A12
R22-09415-A04
R22-09413-A01
R22-09411-A01
R22-09409-A01
R22-09407-A02
R22-09405-A03
R22-09019-A02
R22-09017-A02
R22-09015-A01
R21-09012-A01
R22-09010-A03
R22-09007-A03

Activation Date

2025-03-05
2025-03-13
2025-03-14
2025-03-14
2025-03-14
2025-03-14
2025-03-17
2025-03-18
2025-03-18
2025-03-20
2025-03-21
2025-03-26
2025-03-26
2025-03-26
2025-03-26
2025-03-31
2025-03-31
2025-04-01
2025-04-02
2025-04-10
2025-04-14
2025-04-14
2025-04-14
2025-04-16
2025-04-16
2025-04-17
2025-04-17
2025-04-17
2025-04-21
2025-04-22
2025-04-23
2025-04-28
2025-04-29
2025-04-29
2025-04-29
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30

Category
Expense (E)
Other (O)
Expense (E)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Expense (E)
Other (O)

Patient Billing System (P)

Research (S)
Research (S)

Patient Billing System (P)

Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Research (S)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)

Document Type
License Agreement
Other
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Master Service Agreement
Master Service Agreement
Other
Service Agreement
Service Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement Hybrid (Expense)
Other
Service Agreement
Other
Manage Care Agreements
Clinical Trial Agreement
Other
Manage Care Agreements
Service Agreement
Service Agreement
Non Disclosure Agreement
MOU
Other
Clinical Trial Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Addendum to Agreement
Service Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Consulting Agreement
Service Agreement
Service Agreement
Non Disclosure Agreement
Master Service Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Other
Service Agreement
License Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)

Company Display Name

Instructure

City of El Paso

TMEC, LLC

El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
The EImont at Montecillo
Thankview LLC

The University of Arizona
Texicare

Hotel Paso del Norte

City of Presidio

The Scioli Group

Tiedtke Marketing Group Inc
HealthSmart

Astrazeneca Pharmaceuticals
Big Bend Regional Hospital District
Superior Health Plan Inc

Agiliti Health, Inc.

El Paso County Hospital District
Frenova, LLC

Texas Tech University Health Services Center

Texas Health and Human Services Commission

Translational Sciences Inc.

El Paso County Hospital District
Kaltura, Inc

Third Iron, LLC

Weatherby Locums Inc

CRA International, Inc.

Microsoft Corporation

Big Bend Regional Hospital District
Syneos Health LLC

Cengage Learning, Inc. dba Visible Body
Ivan A. Ortiz, M.D., P.A.

The Hospitals of Providence
GECU

OC Tanner Recognition Company
City of El Paso

Virence Health Technologies
Virence Health Technologies

El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District
El Paso County Hospital District

Total Contract Amount
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24,995.25
84,000.00
75,973,665.00
62,119,069.00
25,543,408.96
1,660.50
16,866.85
10,000.00
21,000.00

30,927.00
430,572.00
186,000.00

9,481,905.56
167,152.52
240,000.00
750,000.00
299,262.07
173,924.00
150,000.00

59,540.00

22,060.00

2,475,000.00

75,000.00
250,000.00

9,360,000.00

16,000.00

3,075,000.00
273,750.00
1.95
150,000.00
9,313.00
3,995,887.35
3,995,887.35
11,898,354.00
1,035,990.00
9,811,182.00
12,504,618.00
18,254,400.00
24,554,763.00
12,303,217.00
4,910,604.00
280,104.00
4,771,105.00
8,633,274.00
9,869,352.00



AMEND3110506-001
AMEND3110501-001
AMEND3095944-001
AMEND3095941-002
AMEND3498058-023
AMEND3498058-022
AMEND3603663-001
CON3682325

AMEND1561054-004
AMEND2696118-012
CON3684971

AMEND3413208-001
AMEND3288540-004
AMEND2807709-001
CON3680948

AMEND3631857-001
AMEND3222394-005
AMEND3298337-001
AMEND3492529-001
AMEND2878826-003
AMEND3620522-001
AMEND3122218-002
CON3690722

CON3696796

CON3645783

CON3575129

R22-09005-A01
R22-09001-A01
R22-08911-A01
R22-08908-A02
E23-10839-A23
E23-10839-A22
$24-11880-A01
R25-12987
E16-01995-A04
R21-07867-A15
E25-13029
R23-10112-A01
E22-09713-A04
R21-08279-R02-A01
E25-12947
024-12221-A01
R22-09360-A05
R22-09785-A01
E23-10690-A01
E22-08414-R02-A03
E24-12070-A01
E22-09070-A02
$25-13092
E25-13194
E24-12402
$24-11694

2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-04-30
2025-05-01
2025-05-02
2025-05-05
2025-05-12
2025-05-12
2025-05-13
2025-05-14
2025-05-16
2025-05-16
2025-05-16
2025-05-19
2025-05-19
2025-05-19
2025-05-20
2025-05-21
2025-05-22
2025-05-23
2025-05-23
2025-05-27
2025-05-28
2025-05-30
2025-05-30

Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Research (S)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Other (O)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Research (S)

Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Donor Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Master Service Agreement

Master Service Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Medical Director (Revenue)

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Medical Director (Revenue)

Lease of Space Agreement (Expense)

Other

Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
License Agreement

License Agreement

Service Agreement

Service Agreement

Material Transfer Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Service Agreement

Data Use Agreement

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

Virence Health Technologies

Virence Health Technologies

American Cancer Society Inc

Bienvivir Senior Health Services

Paso del Norte Health Information Exchange
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
Hoonicorn Anesthesia PLLC

The Hospitals of Providence

Lucidity Anesthesia Services PLLC

The Hospitals of Providence

Region 19 Education Service Center

GE Healthcare

The Hospitals of Providence

Artesia General Hospital

Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.

Zoom Video Communications Inc.

Biscom Inc.

J. Taylor & Associates, LLC

Beckman Research Institute - City of Hope
Sheep Dreams, PLLC

Texas Tech University Health Services Center
The Medical College of Wisconsin, Inc.
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20,289,908.00
1,062,309.00
7,346,474.21
18,196,934.75
3,995,887.35
3,995,887.35
3,000.00
200,000.00
120,000.00
15,190,302.08
2,925,000.00
97,800.00
2,042,500.00
124,800.00
4,620.00
273,750.00
293,550.00
60,793.40
193,996.00
693.00
261,186.00
1,299,999.99
10,000.00
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