Form Number	Contract Code	Activation Date	Category	Document Type	Company Display Name	Total C	ontract Amount
CON3663414	E24-12690	2025-03-05	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Instructure	\$	24,995.25
CON3623815	024-12104	2025-03-13	Other (O)	Other	City of El Paso	Ś	-
CON3678752	E25-12863	2025-03-14	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	TMEC, LLC	Ś	84,000.00
AMEND3229459-011		2025-03-14	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	Ś	75,973,665.00
AMEND3110503-006	N22-09003-A06	2025-03-14	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	62,119,069.00
AMEND3095934-004		2025-03-14	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Other	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	25,543,408.96
CON3680373	E25-12928	2025-03-17	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	The Elmont at Montecillo	\$	1,660.50
CON3657386	E25-12582	2025-03-18	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Thankview LLC	\$	16,866.85
	R23-10909-A02	2025-03-18	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	The University of Arizona	\$	10,000.00
CON3680581	R25-12940	2025-03-20	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	Texicare	\$	
CON3659555	E25-12616	2025-03-21	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement Hybrid (Expense)	Hotel Paso del Norte	Ś	21,000.00
CON3682302	N25-12985	2025-03-26	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Other	City of Presidio	\$	-
CON3679104	E25-12908	2025-03-26	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	The Scioli Group	Ś	-
CON3663790	025-12698	2025-03-26	Other (O)	Other	Tiedtke Marketing Group Inc	Ś	_
CON2763738	P20-08088-R01	2025-03-26	Patient Billing System (P)	Manage Care Agreements	HealthSmart	Ś	30,927.00
CON3672839	S25-12786	2025-03-31	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	Astrazeneca Pharmaceuticals	Ś	430,572.00
AMEND3543472-001		2025-03-31	Research (S)	Other	Big Bend Regional Hospital District	\$	186,000.00
CON614144	P20-01269	2025-04-01	Patient Billing System (P)	Manage Care Agreements	Superior Health Plan Inc	\$	9,481,905.56
AMEND2653797-004		2025-04-02	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Agiliti Health, Inc.	Ś	167,152.52
AMEND2033737-004		2025-04-10	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	240,000.00
CON3683244	S25-13000	2025-04-14	Research (S)	Non Disclosure Agreement	Frenova, LLC	Ś	240,000.00
AMEND3660443-001		2025-04-14	Expense (E)	MOU	Texas Tech University Health Services Center	\$	750,000.00
AMEND3800443-001 AMEND2816778-020	R21-08290-A00	2025-04-14	Revenue A/R (R)	Other	Texas Health and Human Services Commission	\$	299,262.07
CON3688860	S25-13066	2025-04-14	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	Translational Sciences Inc.	\$	173,924.00
AMEND2309417-003		2025-04-10	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	150,000.00
		2025-04-10	Expense (E)	Addendum to Agreement	Kaltura, Inc	\$	59,540.00
AMEND2972543-001		2025-04-17	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Third Iron, LLC	\$	22,060.00
		2025-04-17	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Weatherby Locums Inc	\$	2,475,000.00
CON3684936	E25-13027	2025-04-17	Expense (E)	Consulting Agreement	CRA International, Inc.	\$	75,000.00
CON3685347	E25-13027 E25-13036	2025-04-21	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Microsoft Corporation	\$	250,000.00
CON3661187	R25-12658	2025-04-22	Revenue A/R (R)	Service Agreement	Big Bend Regional Hospital District	ş Ş	9,360,000.00
CON3685259	S25-13033	2025-04-23	Research (S)	Non Disclosure Agreement	Syneos Health LLC	ş Ş	9,300,000.00
CON3680440	E25-12931	2025-04-28	Expense (E)	Master Service Agreement	Cengage Learning, Inc. dba Visible Body	ş Ş	- 16,000.00
CON3671096	E25-12551 E25-12766	2025-04-29	Expense (E)	•	Ivan A. Ortiz, M.D., P.A.	ş Ş	3,075,000.00
AMEND3222394-004	R22-09360-A04	2025-04-29	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense) Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	The Hospitals of Providence	\$	273,750.00
CON3684598	R22-09360-A04 R25-13023	2025-04-29		Other	GECU	ş Ş	273,730.00
CON3660049	E25-12634	2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)		OC Tanner Recognition Company	ې \$	1.95
CON3660049 CON3518452	E23-12034 E23-11023	2025-04-30	Expense (E) Expense (E)	Service Agreement License Agreement	City of El Paso	ş Ş	9,313.00
			,	5	,	\$ \$,
AMEND3498058-018 AMEND3498058-012		2025-04-30 2025-04-30	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Virence Health Technologies Virence Health Technologies	ş Ş	3,995,887.35 3,995,887.35
AMEND3498058-012 AMEND3229467-004		2025-04-30	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	5	ې \$	
			Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	ې \$	11,898,354.00
AMEND3229466-001 AMEND3229463-001		2025-04-30 2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	ې \$	1,035,990.00
			Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	ې \$	9,811,182.00
AMEND3229462-001		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	ې \$	12,504,618.00
AMEND3229461-002		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District		18,254,400.00
AMEND3229460-003		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	24,554,763.00
AMEND3110512-002		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	12,303,217.00
		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	4,910,604.00
AMEND3110510-001		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	280,104.00
AMEND3110509-001		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	4,771,105.00
AMEND3110508-003 AMEND3110507-003	R22-09010-A03	2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	8,633,274.00
	к / /-ОЧОО /-Д()К	2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	9,869,352.00

AMEND3110506-001	R22-09005-A01	2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	ć	20,289,908.00
AMEND3110508-001		2025-04-30	, , ,	o ()	, ,	Ş	
			Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	Ş	1,062,309.00
AMEND3095944-001		2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	Ş	7,346,474.21
AMEND3095941-002	R22-08908-A02	2025-04-30	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	18,196,934.75
AMEND3498058-023	E23-10839-A23	2025-05-01	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Virence Health Technologies	\$	3,995,887.35
AMEND3498058-022	E23-10839-A22	2025-05-02	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Virence Health Technologies	\$	3,995,887.35
AMEND3603663-001	S24-11880-A01	2025-05-05	Research (S)	Donor Agreement	American Cancer Society Inc	\$	3,000.00
CON3682325	R25-12987	2025-05-12	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	Bienvivir Senior Health Services	\$	200,000.00
AMEND1561054-004	E16-01995-A04	2025-05-12	Expense (E)	Master Service Agreement	Paso del Norte Health Information Exchange	\$	120,000.00
AMEND2696118-012	R21-07867-A15	2025-05-13	Revenue A/R (R)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	15,190,302.08
CON3684971	E25-13029	2025-05-14	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Hoonicorn Anesthesia PLLC	\$	2,925,000.00
AMEND3413208-001	R23-10112-A01	2025-05-16	Revenue A/R (R)	Medical Director (Revenue)	The Hospitals of Providence	\$	97,800.00
AMEND3288540-004	E22-09713-A04	2025-05-16	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Lucidity Anesthesia Services PLLC	\$	2,042,500.00
AMEND2807709-001	R21-08279-R02-A01	2025-05-16	Revenue A/R (R)	Medical Director (Revenue)	The Hospitals of Providence	\$	124,800.00
CON3680948	E25-12947	2025-05-19	Expense (E)	Lease of Space Agreement (Expense)	Region 19 Education Service Center	\$	4,620.00
AMEND3631857-001	O24-12221-A01	2025-05-19	Other (O)	Other	GE Healthcare	\$	-
AMEND3222394-005	R22-09360-A05	2025-05-19	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	The Hospitals of Providence	\$	273,750.00
AMEND3298337-001	R22-09785-A01	2025-05-20	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	Artesia General Hospital	\$	293,550.00
AMEND3492529-001	E23-10690-A01	2025-05-21	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Examsoft Worldwide, Inc.	\$	60,793.40
AMEND2878826-003	E22-08414-R02-A03	2025-05-22	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Zoom Video Communications Inc.	\$	193,996.00
AMEND3620522-001	E24-12070-A01	2025-05-23	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Biscom Inc.	\$	693.00
AMEND3122218-002	E22-09070-A02	2025-05-23	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	J. Taylor & Associates, LLC	\$	261,186.00
CON3690722	S25-13092	2025-05-27	Research (S)	Material Transfer Agreement	Beckman Research Institute - City of Hope	\$	-
CON3696796	E25-13194	2025-05-28	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Sheep Dreams, PLLC	\$	1,299,999.99
CON3645783	E24-12402	2025-05-30	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Texas Tech University Health Services Center	Ś	10,000.00
CON3575129	S24-11694	2025-05-30	Research (S)	Data Use Agreement	The Medical College of Wisconsin, Inc.	, \$	-
				-			